#### EXCHEQUER AND FINANCIAL PROVISIONS

# Dissolution of Lough and River Erne Drainage and Navigation Board

Order, dated 28th June, 1950, made by the Ministry of Finance under sub-section (2) of section four of the Erne Drainage and Development Act (Northern Ireland), 1950.

## 1950. No. 112

The Ministry of Finance by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by sub-section (2) of section four of the Erne Drainage and Development Act (Northern Ireland), 1950, hereby makes the following Order:—

1. The Ministry hereby appoints 28th June, 1950, as the date from which the Lough and River Erne Drainage and Navigation Board shall be dissolved.

2. This Order may be cited as the Lough and River Erne Drainage and Navigation Board (Dissolution) Order, 1950.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Finance for Northern Ireland this twenty-eighth day of June, 1950, in the presence of

(L.S.)

Thom McCrea, Assistant Secretary.

## EXCHEQUER AND FINANCIAL PROVISIONS

Northern Ireland Treasury Bills, p. 198 Transitory Provisions, p. 202 Ulster Savings Certificates, p. 203

## Northern Ireland Treasury Bills

Regulations, dated 23rd March, 1950 made by the Ministry of Finance under the First Schedule to the Exchequer and Financial Provisions Act (Northern Ireland), 1950.

#### 1950. No. 45

The Ministry of Finance (hereinafter referred to as "the Ministry") by virtue of and in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 11 (1) (b) and the First Schedule to the Exchequer and Financial Provisions Act (Northern Ireland), 1950 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, hereby makes the following Regulations :—